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MIS PORTAL FOR MADARSA SCHOOLS


121.  SHRI MANOJ KUMAR JHA

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

a) whether the Ministry has developed a MIS Portal for Madarsa Schools for which it had engaged an agency in 2022, if so, the details thereof;

b) if not, the reasons therefor;

c) whether the Ministry is aware that complete details about Madarsa Schools are not available through UDISE: and

d) the steps taken by Government to collect comprehensive data of Madarsa Schools across the country?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Minority Affairs had developed a Minority/ Madarsa School Education Information System in September, 2022 for registration of madrasas under the Scheme for Providing Education to Madrasas/Minorities (SPEMM).

(c) & (d): As per information received from the Department of School Education and Literacy (DoSEL), Ministry of Education, the Unified District Information System for Education Plus (UDISE+) has been developed to record data on indicators of school education provided by all the States and Union Territories. Education falls in concurrent list of subjects and the responsibility of allotting UDISE+ code and collection of data of all schools and madrasas lies with the respective State/UT Government where the school is located.
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